RESOLUTION G2022-21 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REIMBURSEMENT OF FUNDS TO 

AMBERLY VILLAGE TO JOINTLY PURCHASE A TRACTOR AND SIDE ARM 

MOWER FROM BUD HERBERT MOTORS INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY-

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($65,000.00) 

WHEREAS, it has already been determined by the Public Works Director that a 

tractor and side-arm mower that is now being used by the Road Department is in need of 

replacement due to its age and mileage; and 

WHEREAS, Amberly Village has signed an MOU to purchase a new tractor and